

Chief of International MilSatCom, SMC, US Air Force to Chair Day-two Military Space Situational Awareness Conference

SMi Reports: Chief of International MilSatCom and other senior US DOD representatives briefing at the conference to discuss on Space Situational Awareness.

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, December 17, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- With the US Air Force Space and Missile Systems Centre driving the major reorganisation efforts, SMC 2.0. There is now expanded focus on new mission areas such as Space Situational Awareness. With this in mind SMi Group are delighted to announce that:

Ms Deanna Ryals, Chief of International MilSatCom, Space and Missile Systems Centre, US Air Force will be chairing <u>day-two of the 14th</u> <u>annual Military Space Situational Awareness</u> <u>Conference</u>, taking place in London, UK on the 1-2 April 2019.

The event will also include other senior US DOD



<u>representatives</u> briefing at the conference, including:
<u>Bear Admiral Richard Correll</u>, Director, Plans and Policy, J5, US STRATCOM
<u>Colonel Jeffrey Collins</u>, Director Air Force Cyberworx, US Air Force
<u>Dieutenant Colonel Mia Walsh</u>, C/O 18th Space Control Squadron, US Air Force
<u>Dr Francis Chun</u>, Director, Center For Space Situational Awareness Research, US Air Force Academy

In addition, delegates will have the opportunity to meet and greet all the key players in this important domain at the exclusive evening networking reception, hosted by Gold Sponsor, ExoAnalytics, day-one at the conference.

<u>The full agenda is now available to download</u>, request your copy from the event website at: <u>http://www.military-space.com/einpress</u>

Register by the 31st January to receive £200 discount on your booking.

Military Space Situational Awareness Conference: 1st and 2nd April 2019 Two post-conference workshops: 3rd April 2019 London, United Kingdom

Gold Sponsor: ExoAnalytics Solutions

Sponsors and Exhibitors: L3 Applied Defense Solutions and Rajant Corporation For exhibition and sponsorship enquiries, contact Sadia Malick on smalick@smi-online.co.uk For delegate enquiries, contact James Hitchen on jhitchen@smi-online.co.uk

-- END --

About SMi Group: Established since 1993, the SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward-thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share and Network. More information can be found at <u>http://www.smi-online.co.uk</u>

Shannon Cargan SMi Group +442078276138 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.